A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING AND RE-1 
APPROPRIATING STATE OF ALASKA GRANT IN SENATE BILL 18, WHEN TENDERED, OF 2 
THIRTY-SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS ($37,000,000) TO THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 3 
FOR VARIOUS FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING FUNDS FOR A NEW MULTI-USE 4 
FACILITY. 5 
 6 
WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has appropriated to the Municipality of Anchorage legislative 7 
funding per AS 37.05.315 for general government;

[...]

WHEREAS, a duly advertised public hearing was held in accordance with Section 6.10.085 of the 29 
Municipal Code; now, therefore,   30 
 31 
THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES: 32 
 33 
Section 1.  The legislative grant, when tendered, from Senate Bill 18 from the State of Alaska of 34 
Thirty-seven million dollars ($37,000,000) is hereby appropriated, and re-appropriated from AR 35 
2013-252, to the Public Works Department for projects as identified in the attached Project 80’s 36 
Allocation Table, as follows:         37 
 38 

$33,000,000 Areawide Capital Improvement Fund (401) for projects identified in the 39